(X6) DATE

Division of Health Service F	Regulation			FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	MHL019-074	B. WING		R-C 11/01/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
SHARPE AND WILLIAMS BO	OUT ROAD GROU	TH ROAD HILL, NC 2	7516	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
V 000 INITIAL COMMEN	ITS	V 000	V736	
A complaint and follow-up survey was comp			- Floors will be clean	od
on November 1, 2	2. The complaint was like #NC00193229.) A		throughout facility	
deficiency was cite	ed.			Class
This facility is licen	sed for the following service		- Bathon showerd	+ tary
category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness.			- calle to the til	
			uill be replaced	
This facility is licensed for 6 and currently has a census of 5. The survey sample consisted of			all racigoally	
audits of 1 current	client.			
V 736 27G .0303(c) Facil	√ 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance			
10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive		· v		
odor.	· Oraco Commission (or see the following			
		. 1		
This Rule is not me	et as evidenced by:			
Based on observati failed to ensure fac	on and interview, the facility illity grounds were maintained			
in a clean, safe and	attractive manner. The		DHSR - Mental Health	
findings are:			DUOV - Melitar Fleatiff	
Observation on 11/1/22 at 12:10 PM of the Living Room revealed:			NOV 2 1 2022	
 -Floors needed to b debris. 	e swept as there was visible		Lic. & Cert. Section	
Room revealed:	/22 at 12:12 PM of the Dining			
ision of Health Service Regulation	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TUDE	TITLE	

TXLD11

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED. A. BUILDING: MHL034-332 B. WING 11/01/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1040 LINGER ROAD SHARPE AND WILLIAMS #4 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS VIIZ- treatment plans will V 000 be plate to include A complaint survey was completed on November soals & strategres for. 1, 2022. The complaint (Intake #NC000193878) was unsubstantiated. Deficiencies were cited. helpix wients maintains Their space & personal This facility is licensed for the following service ny siene. category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. V369- smoking policy will contre This facility is licensed for 6 and currently has a to be reintrued and census of 6. The survey sample consisted of fire will be raised from audits of 4 current clients. \$2500 to \$50.00. Clients V 112 27G .0205 (C-D) V 112 that whate mis policy Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan will be considered his 10A NCAC 27G 0205 ASSESSMENT AND discharge -TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN V736 (c) The plan shall be developed based on the 11 tree mulos will be cleared assessment, and in partnership with the client or 2) Facility will be premireduadleg 3) Debris around facility collected legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: 4 remined (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be 4) circut #5 Bedram well be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; deaned & drener repaired (2) strategies; Our leady to basemet weel (3) staff responsible: (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; Allitens client 142 non (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of will be cloaned. outcome achievement; and mathen will be cleared (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be Dajuotano Barnion ville obtained.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Division	of Health Service Reg	ulation			FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		MHL034-324	B. WING		11/01/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1 11/01/2022	
SHARPE	AND WILLIAMS #3		NAAN PLACE ON-SALEM, NC	27105	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)		
A complaint and follow up survey was completed on November 1, 2022. The complaint (Intake #NC000193622) was substantiated. Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. This facility is licensed for 6 and currently has a census of 6. The survey sample consisted of audits of 3 current clients. V 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility and its grounds were not maintained in a safe, clean, attractive or orderly manner. The findings are: Observations on 10/13/22 at 9:21am of the outside of the facility revealed: -A tree had fallen in the back yard -There were several areas in the back yard that had broken tree limbs on the ground -An empty sprite can was on the ground -An empty sprite can was on the ground -A black pot was filled with water in the back of		V 000 V	V.736+) tree limb in the backyard will be removed 2) Shingles will be repaired 3 All trash & Debeis will be removed from outside. 4 sofa will be replaced or repaire - wall in Batin room will be repaired 5 Chothing in all Bedrooms will be really organized & Stored.		
		grounds shall be ean, attractive and orderly pt free from offensive evidenced by: and interviews, the facility of maintained in a safe, rly manner. The findings 22 at 9:21am of the ealed: back yard as in the back yard that in the ground son the ground		10) client #4 will be repaired clean line. 7) toliet will be repaired. 8) towel holders will glinds holders will be repaired. 10) Blinds to lutcher be repaired. 11) afevent a celling. 12) Light bulls to 13) Bathrom toliet.	epair replaced/ replaced/ cleared defended lar will smk faucd r will vancleared vanity replaced